1-MNeedle,Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

MO-3904-0e4

2-Needle,Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

MO-3914-8Es

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine

MO-3916-pE4

PARTS LIST

29125408

MNo.0829-03

1. FRAME COMPONENTS(1)

REF_ND _ SOTE __ PARTNOD. | - Gl BT R e Qty _
1 181-08752 CLOTH PLATE ASN. ]
2 03 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM, ]
3 1 19-49005 CLOTH BASE COVER |
4 03 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER 1
5 L16-0030] ECCENTRIC BUSIHING B |
[ S5-A110410-TF SCREW [1/64-40 L= 3.5 |
T W£-0420350-KF  DISC SPRING |
4 C5-040051A-5D0  TIHRUST HOLDER D=4 W=§ |
g S5-R0B0322-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=35.2 (1)

10 118=02204 RUBBER PLUG I

11 | TE-02402 SFRING |

12 NS-G110420-5F  NUT 11/64-40 |
13 S5-G111440-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 i
4 18 1-03505 STOPPER i

15 S5-7110710-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=T y

16 E5-4001015-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 7

17 L21-01655 CLOTI PLATE S1DE COVER ASHM. 1
14 55-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=f 2

15 122-50510 FEED MECIANISM COVER 1

20 SM-1040801-8C  SCREW M4X0,7 L=R 1

7] EM-4040855-5F  SCREW 4

27 5%-7001410-8F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 |

2% 122-H0601 GASKET |

74 119-51100 COVER |

25 I 18-04300 GASKET |

26 SW-4040855-5F  SCREW 4

27 01 121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT I

24 H02 121-02406 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT I

29 55-7110510-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 i

30 4ol 121-47203 CLOTI WASTE COVER i

il ¥OI 121-47807 CLOTI WASTE COVER i

13 $%-2090520-8L  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 1

13 121-01515 CLOTH WASTE COVER STOPPER 1

44 K5-GOO0Z10-84  KUT 9/64-40 1

35 S5-3000610-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 )

i6 121-01309 LOOPER COVER |

37 118-03004 LOOPER COVER UIHGE PIN 1

I8 55-8110410=-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1

i 121-01200 LOOPER COVER BRACKET 1

40 SH-4041055-8F  SUREW M4 L=10 3

41 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING l

47 SM-4040655-8F  SCREW |

43 §5-T090530-8F  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 |

44 121 -03206 LOOPER COVER I'RESSER PLATE I

45 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE 1

40 S5-7080G10-5F  SCREW 9/G64-40 L=G 1

47 BLI40-T16-000  SPRING 1

48 [ 2E-035E1] CLOTH PLATE SUPPORTER 1

NOTE 401, . _FOR MO-35904,M0-3914

#0Z. . .FOR MO-39186
#03. , .FOR JHR{HO-3016)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. FRAME COMPONENTS(Z)

REF.M)__MOTE_ __ PART MO, _ . _ ... PESCRIPTION . Quy _
] 121-00400 UPPER COVER 1
2 115-00804 GASKET 1
3 L21-00608 011 CAP 1
4 SM-4061055-5F  SCREW §
5 121-00806 (1L DRAIN SCREW ]
F RO-O7R1001-00  RUERER RING 1
7 121-01903 BELT COVER |
g 55-4151215-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 3
] 121-01804 CODLING FAN PLATE 1

i SM-1040801-5C  SCREW M4AXD.7 L=8 ]

T SM-4040855-5P  SCREW 2

L2 121-00509 UPPER COVER GASKET 1

I3 | 22-5020% S1DE COVER 1

14 121-00301 S1DE COVER GASKET |

15 SM-4040855-5P SUREW K|

iG SM-1040801-5C SCRER N4X0.7 L=8 1

17 121-02661 BEAND LAVEL ASM. 1

I8 EM-4040601-5C BCREW M4AX0.7 L=G 2

ig TA-2060806-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1

21 55-9151210-TF SCREW 15/64-23 L=11.8 ]

71 LI&-06207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE ]

22 401 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG 1

23 55-5110TI0-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 Le7 1

24 WA-DEG0Z02-K0  WAVED WASIER &.56X12.5X0.13 1

25 B30153-141-10A  WASIER 1

76 121-02000  SAFETY FLATE BRACKET 1

27 58-7090611-5L SCREW 9/64-40 Leg. | p)

28 02 121-02100 SAFETY PLATE l

29 115-03703 SCREW STUD 4

30 RP-0751576-50  WASHER 7.5X19X%1.5 4

71 Wa-0R22010-KF  SPRING WASIER 8. 2X15X2 4

32 NS-GRA0410-SP  NUT O/32-28 4

33 115-03901 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET i

14 115-0385] OLL RESERVO1E ASM. !

15 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RING (13

16 SM-O0R1001-50  SCREW (1

37 115-03810 OIL RESERVDIR 1

Kk TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG 1

19 TA-VTOLLOT-RO. RUBBER PLUG ]

40 #01  121-04907 SAFETY I'LATE ]

41 703 121-0D5201 GELT COVER B ]

42 g03  BK-341E000-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=2Z0 3

43 PE-0300132-KE  SPRING PIN 3X13 l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

NOTE

H0L, . FOR MO-3904 ,M0-3914
H#OZ. . FOR MO-3816
#OE. . FOR JE




3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

/

F

A

—

FEE MO _MCTE__ _CRART MO —— - 0 i N 1 L3 et Qty _
1 01 121-08213 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D 1
2 $01  EM-4040855-5F  SCREW 3
3 402 SM-4040855-8F  SCREW 3
4 Az 121-08304 CRANESHAFT BUSHING D |
5 121-08403 GASKET 1

B A01 BIZ15-804-000 BALL BEARING D |
7 402 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING I
8 121 -08007 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C I
9 #01 116-50900 RUREER CAD L

10 121-07108 CRANKSIAFT |

11 121-32155 KNTFE DRIVING ROD ASN, i

12 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD (1)

13 85-T111810-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

14 S5-7110840-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

15 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASM, 1

18 121-09104 CONNECTING RODY {1

17 SE-T1T1B10-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 {2)

15 55-T110840-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

19 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER 1

20 BIZ11-804-000  BALL BEARING I 1

21 [21-22363 UPPER LOOTER ROD ASM. I

29 ES-TI11810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 (2}

23 121-22107 LOOPER DRIVING ROD (1}

24 55-T111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=ig (2)

25 121-22313 UPPER LOOPER ARM 1)

76 SN-GOGI202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 1)

27 121-24400 STOPPER (L) 2

14 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASHM ., A 1

29 SN-GOG1202-TF  SCREW L1/64-40 L=13 (2]

30 121-22107 LOOPER DRIVING ROD {1

31 SS-7111410-TPF SCREW 11/G4-40 L=14 2]

42 121-23311 LOWER LOOPER ROD A (1)

33 SM-GOG1202-TF  SCREW M6 L=12 (1)

34 #02  125-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B |

15 55-TL11810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 (2

36 121-22107 LOOFER DRIVING ROD &F

37 58-T111410-TF SCREW 1l/G64-40 L=l4 (2

iz 121-20101 LOWER LOOPER ARM B (1)

19 Bi211-804-000 BALL BEARING B 1

40 115-10608 WASIHER 1

41 We-2640310-RI1  WAVED WASIER 26, 4X33,5%3.5 1

4% RD-3473501-00  RUBBER RIKG |

43 121-07702 THRUST NOLUER 1

44 SM-4051055-3P  SCREW 3

45 121-07801 OIL SHIELD I

4R [ 18- 11601 CODLING FAN ]

47 121-07611 FLYWIEEL A 1

48 55-8161150-8F SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 i

49 WP-0TG4016-5P  WASHER 1

50 55-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 I

51 L 19-56505 IANDWIEEL C 1

52 S5-TL11410-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 3

53 121-07900 BALANCER ]

G §5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 4

ah [21-08106 OIL ADJUSTING BAR 1

56 55-G0B0DZ1Z-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 5

57 121-24509 STOPPER (R) 2

NOTE 401, , FOR M0-3904,M0-3914

From the library of: Supé¥iér SEwifg-Mdthine & Supply LLC




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1 121 - 09666 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASN. 3
2 121 -D9617 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER (1)
3 SM-G0G1202-TP SCREW NG L=12 01y
4 S5-8080530-TPF SCRER /644D L= 5.0 2
5 121 -D8302 NEEDLE DRIY1ING SHAFT I
h [22-GAR0G BUSITING FRONT i
7 £09  MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NN76 2
8 §2 1 -08600 BUSHING, REAR |
] CS-1201010-51 THRUST COLLAR AR, D=12 F=1{ z
Lo 55-866OG10-TF SCRER  1/4-40 =G {4y
il w01 TIR-Z3804 CRANE TIN G i
12 121-08260 FEED FORKEED CRANK ASM. !
13 121-08211 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK Q1]
14 SM-GOG | 202-TP SCREW MG L=12 (1}
15 #0101 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASH. 1
I CO-2620000-00  OIL WICK )
17 LZ1 -09906 LINK PIN © { 1)
I8 01 121-09955 LINK PIN C ARY. |
15 GO- 2620000 -00 0L WICK {0, 1)
11 P21 -09906 LINK PIN C (13
11 V22 -Raand NEEDLE DRV LG LINR 1
13 122 -53050 NEEDLE NOLIER ASY, |
23 121-10219 SEETLE HOLIER i1
4 122-55100 SEFTLE HOLDER BUSHING {13
25 RO- 1082401 -00 RUBKER R1NG |
6 SE-BII0TI0-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
27 #0%  121-11208 NEEDLE THREAD GUEDE |
28 55-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 I
249 a0 1E1-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE i
i A4 12L0-114a7 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER |
AT FOG [Z1-11B0S TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE ]
17 SN-4040855-5F SURER I
1% A §20-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE |
14 g4 121-120069 TAKE-UP LEVER GULDE,CIAIN LOOP |
15 121-12108 NEEVLE THREAD GULDE STAND |
15 SH-A040R55-5F SCRER T
37 S5-BORGT20-5P SCREW |
33 122-5320% SEEULE CLANP SI0LDER |
39 tO6  121-10607 SEEDLE THREAD PHESSER GUIDE, A i
4 12110504 KEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE |
4] [21- 0805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPR NG 2
42 S0-028040] 5L NTNGE SCREW D=2 & [1=4 |
41 fnd 1Z1- 10706 REEDLE TEREAD PRESSER GUIDE, B |
44 F0Z 1Z1- 11506 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER |
15 S5-GOA0GTO-TH SCRE®  9/64-40 L=6 2
T w03 1zi-1l60a TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE 1
47 204 121-11704 TAKE-U LEVER, CHAIN LOOPER |
45 202 S5-BOBOAIO-TP SCRER 1/8-44 1=2.8 I
19 HOZ  WBC-2TOR] 100 NEEDLE DCA2T #i1 i
G #0?  S5-BOR03LO0-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 e
Gl 707 NOC-ZTOEL 100 NEEDLE ODCXLT a1l 2
52 121-12207 COVER |
5% 121-12306 FELT A |
54 128-12405 FELT R |
55 BT-{G0040%-EA oL TURE 0.2
&G TA- 006 1401 -0 RURRER PLUG . 1
5T 08 MO-0IBE00T-50 NEEDLE B-27 N5 ]
58 02 121-4RED7 NEEDLE CLAMP ]
G0 203 121-4B7006 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NFEDLE I
&l 04 121-49803 NEEDLE CLANP, CHAIN LOOPER !




5. FEED MECHANTSHM COMPONENTS(1)

NOTE

BEF. Wy  MNOTE __ FPARTNO. . ....J DESLEEFEYL O Qy
| 118- 24067 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASH. I
2 115-301140 NAIN FEED ROCKER C1)
3 SM-G051202-TF  SCREW MSX0.8 L=12 (1)
4 115-24018 PIN G
5 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG B=10.3 L=4 l
3 119-4860 1] WASIER B (1]
7 NS-G620320-5P  NUT 3/16-32 i1
& 118-24104 MAIN FEED LINK [
9 B1620-804-000  COLLAR 1

10 B2107-816-000  WASHER ]

11 S5-G121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 ]

12 401 118-23804 CRANE PIN O ]

13 121-17206 FEED ROCKER SIAFT GUSHING, FRO |

14 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG ]

§7 Bl1G1]-804-0A0-A FORKED LINK ASM, |

16 BI6Y1-E04-000-A FORKED CRANK {1

17 SM-GOGIO0Z-TP  SCREW MG L=10 {1}

L& CS-09R0R1A-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=9, 53 W=8 2

L E5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 {4}

20 121-17305 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUGSIHING, REA 1

21 LZ21- 18907 FEED SIIAFT I

22 121-16174 FEED ECCENTREC BODY ASM, I

25 121- 18805 RATCHET GEAR (L)

24 BS-R110750-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 )

25 ES=6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 (1)

76 SO-0260271-8F  HINGE SCREW D= 2 .60 |[= 2.7 (1]

29 TEGO -0 - (0 EATCUET PANL (1)

28 PS-0300132-K1  SPRING PIN 3X13 (2)

29 S5-T1109H0-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 1

X[1] S55-T110810-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 (2]

31 121- 16307 FEED CAM BLOCK (1)

32 121- 18800 OTL SHEET |

33 [18-24408 SLIDE BLOCK |

14 121- 16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM (1]

35 BIGOG-T04-000  RATCHET PARL SPR1NG )

15 121-16505 CRANK EOD ]

3T #0101  121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B 1

I8 1E1=-17107 RATCIHET GEAR SPELING (1)

10 S5-G0B0320-5F SCREW [/8-44 L= 2.5 {1)

40 1Z1-16216 FEED CAM (1)

41 120-16117 FEED ECCENTELC BODY (1)

42 BLGH2Z-T04-000  SPRING |

43 121-18501 PUSH BUTTON STUD i

44 SM-4041401-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 I

#01. . SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




., FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS(Z)

HEF Mo, MR CPMERD. - i B P L — Qe
I [ 1A= 24505 FEED BAR SHAFT |
s EM-4040556- 5P SCREN |
3 RO-03F 1801 -00 RUBBER RING |
4 T4- 0800504 -R0 PEIG D=8 1=4.5 1
5 RO-0F 81901 - 00 RUBRER [ING - 1
3 TTR-ZAGhT THRUET COLLAR ASH, |
7 S5-BAEDIIN-SP SCREN 1/4-40 L= 3.0 (1)
] F15-29814 WASHER I
i L1G24-T04-000 SLIDE BLOCK ]

L 118- 28060 COLLAR ASM . L

I SS-ATINETO-TF  SCEER ITAAE-40L=35% 117
}2 13| 11R-a2107 NALN FEED DOG 1
13 a0 119-49807 NALN FEED BOG 1
4 403 L1&-R2R00 MAIH FEED DOG 1
15 SE-011050-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
Ih A TIR-BTIG AUXTLIARY FEET TOG I
17 203 115-B7403 AUXILIARY FEED DG |
14 S5-4080610-5P BUREW 1/8-44 L=h . 4 i
14 1231-17451 NATN FEED BAR AlN, i

)] 121- 17511 DIFFERENTLAL FEED BAR (1]

7] TZT-17412 WATH TEED TAR 1T

22 #0]  BIGST-B04-DOT DIFFERERTIAL FEED THIG 1

L] £02  119-49506 DIFFERENTLAL FEED BOG 1

24 Hir [2E-T2805 DIFFEREMTIAL FEED TG 1

25 55-9111010-5¢ SCRER 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

6 FF- QS - ko F-HTHG

17 11&-26%10 ADJUSTENG LINK t

a8 SD-0720271 -5 HINGE SCREW B=7,2 H=2.7 [

i 118- 28563 SUR-FEED ARM ARM. I

30 118-25304 F1N {1)

3 TTE- Ea 4l FTH COVER W17

32 5S-RDAR0AIN-5P SCHEW 1/8-44 L=4 (23

33 118-28514 FEED BOCKER (1}

34 SM-G051E0E-T1 SCREW WGXD, 8 L=12 1y

an Bid14-555-0040 SLIOE BLOCK i

ETH ER-TIEOATO-5F SLREN 3/32-06 =3 z

ar LIGST-T04-000- & BIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCKE NUT |

18 L1646-T04-000-4 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREWN |
4 SER-TOGN310-EP SCREW 3732-56 L=2 &

41 121-19756 HUBBER PRESSER PLATE ASM. |

41 [Z1- TOR0G FUOBEER TRESSER FLATE £

42 121-19608 BIL S0 ELE RUREER 1

43 [21-19%05 RULEER COVER 1

44 P2 L-20002 RURBER BASE 1

15 55-TOO0620-T1 SCREW 9/64-40 L=65.1 2

15 [ZT-THAOD EITEER TASE ]

47 11B-27607 OOl SHTELD RUBEER ., LOWER 1

48 B5-T0e0S10- 5P SCREN 3532 -56 Led 0 B

40 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT ]

] 121- 149508 RUGRER 1

o1 TT5R- 27004 EOETES 1

52 B -4 ROE 200 =10 RUBBER HING 1

53 1 18- 28308 SUPPORT THROAT PLATE 1

hd SH-G041002-1F SCRER WA L=l 1
L5 WP - 4 BOESG-5P WASHER 4 8K 4X0_8 4
56 SNl Iah-aF BLREN HA =10 3
57 55-64090620-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 i
L& RE- 0300000-K0 E-RIKG 3 I
5% 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW l
A 115 - 25008 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION L
6l WF-naTI0Ih-50 WASHER J_7TEEX] o e
2 SL=d051231 =50 ECRER 3716-28 1=12 8]
i S5-4080515-57 SCRER 0764 =40 1=5 .
G4 WP-0GEIG16G-5D WASHER 6_2X13x1 |
65 BIG4T-TO4-000-4 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCKE NUT ]
nn FIRdG-T04-000-4 OTFFERENTTAL TEEN WTAGE SCEEW 1
67 18- 26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK i
GA WP-N460556-50 WASHER 4, 6X7 . 6X0.5 I

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTSCFOR MO-34916)

REF, K} NOTE PART RO, - E’,_SCHI P E"}:'i...qt!,
I [ 14- 25000 CHALY LODPER SIAFT SL1DE ARM I
1 AR-TLILIER-TP FUREN i
1 L15-2076] FIN ASM. L
q B I105- &1 6000 CIAEY LODFER SLIDE BLOCK (L]
B RI- 06 13 6651 RASHER B.LN19%2 I
3 T T WASTER T
7 B2 1UZ=516=M0- CHAIH LOOFER ROD {2284} I
& ED-UT20E0H-TH BTEP-RURER [=7.24 lisk I
b gl B2LI9-816-200 BEARING B 1
il 121 =GR BRALKET ASN. 1

TIT TET-FH 16 EATEET bR I
1z SW-ENE1202-TT SUREY NEXO. A L=12 i

13 BZi6L-7 L&-Ui DUSHIKG, REAR I
14 21 - 20507 CHALY LODFER SIAET I
LG L15= 34800 1 LOOPER SHAFT URIYIHG ARM ASM. i

T FTS-T00TY CIETH LOOFER SRAFT TRIVIRG A50 i1
E7 EM-EDHLMIE-TE SUREH MSED, B L=13 (1]
ia E&-A0BOE 1 U-5F SCREN §/8-44 L=G.1 1
1] El-07 2009 2-5F SILNGE SURER D= 7,24 1= 1,3 1
20 108- 29501 CHATH LUORER SHAFT DRIV, LIKE |
1 T ROIGn - 5F TURER T
b 121-Z1612 NELVEHG PALL SEN BRACKET i
23 EE-B1L0TIU-TF SCREW 10/64-90 L= 6.5 5
B4 [ ZL- 22008 BUSILIHG , FRONT i
o BEGLR-A5E-00l B1L SEAL RIKG I
I HE CTATY LOOFEE [
27 55 - BUD0GRE-TD ZCRER L
X [21-21554 CIATH LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASH. L
24 121-21513 CIEATH LAOPER DRIVERG ARM (1]
3 ES-GLELDLO-TP SUREW 16/64-28 L=11,& (1]

.. AT B — HASHER (8
37 PE-UIZRO0E2-EH SPRING PIN 2506 (1l
33 EH] 122-5020d TIH,LONG I
4 gul 122-53307 TEH,LONG I
ah it 12258406 PEH ,LONG I
k] AT [ FI-RAGOE TTR,LING ¥
aT aul 122-52604 IR, LOHG i
a4 LT [ 23=5ETUS MK, SHORT 1
1 Y | 2Z-5&802 ik, SIORT 1
a0 K0 [ 2%-5E3] Fin, SHORT 1
A1 L [EFRATHE] FTR, BITRT T
43 501 L22-549107 FIK, SIORT i

HOTE glil, . SELELCTING PART FOR FIT TOLERAKCE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8. UPPER & LOYER LOOPER

COMPONENTS

ROTE

§01.. FOR MO=-3504, ED-3916
F0%. . FOR MO-3914

FOZ. . SELECTEMG PART FOE FIT TOLERANCE

REP 0. _ NOWE .o PR o o DEEEC'R 1 PTION Gy
| 121=-22610 LOOPER SIHAFT REAR HETAL 7
. 805 CS-1031210-50 THRUST COLLAR ASM. B=10.32 %=1 2
3 EE-AGEOET0-TF SCRER  1/4-40 L=0 (4}
4 121-22511 LOOPER SHAFT FLOKT METAL u
5 121-22404 UPPER LOOPER SIEAET 1
b EH-GUG | 200 -5 LT z
7 101 [21-%3055 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM, 1
g 21 -%3006 UPPEN LOGEER GUIDE SURFIRT (1}
g 121-23204 UPPER LOOFER GUIDE (1)
10 121-22809 UPPER LOOPER NOLDER (13
1] 50T TIT-751% TR GUIDE A5K.. B 1
a2 11-291485 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT, B (1}
13 12§-23204 UPPER LODPER GUILE {1
14 121-22909 UPPER LOOPER AOLDER {1}
|5 EE- 00004 HH-TP ACRET !
1% BT TTE-397H UFFER LOOPER GUTGE COVER I
L A0E RISIS-TO04-DOE UPPER LODPER GU1DE COVER B I
) 55-7050610-8P BCHEF 3/3%-56 L= 5.5 T
L 115-33208 UPPER LODPER THREAD GUIDE 1
0 554050615+ 5P SCRER G/04-40 1=6 !
Bid | bk TTE-3175] FIN a5, ]
22 115=17000 FIN © )
23 115=21704 L WICK STOPPER BALL 1
24 - 2020000 -00 Q1L WICK (0. 13
25 0= 2000000 -00 O1L WICK ({3
75 T TET=-22750 TTFER LOGTER ARE & AuH, I
27 [21-22701 UFFER LOGFER ARK A £
28 E5-0151210=TF SCRER 15/54-28 L=)1.8 0L}
ik 252 [21-22854 UFFER LOOTER ARE B ASH, I
an L21= 22800 UPFER LOQFER ARK B %)
) EEAIETE0-0T SCRER TB/09-28 L=11.8 LIE
8% §nz 121-TH004 UPEER LODPER l
ad 104 TIG-88104 UEFER LODPER l
24 05 119-94208 UPPER LOOFPER 1
a5 118-33506 LORER LOGPER THREAD TAKE-UP |
T TET=Ta0 REE-UF, RIGHT T
a7 EE-T110840-3F SCREN L1/G4-40 L=7_8 |
16 55-6080410-5P SCRES  1/8-44 Led 1
a4 118-315806 Fid 1
40 H06 118-31807 GAUGE 1
Y| T TTO-0TAGG GALGE I
42 Ri-037 1800 -00 RUBRER RIKG 1
43 121-23007 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT ]
44 55-3090610-5P ECRER 976440 Lei 1
45 111 -23808 LOOPER THREAD TAXE-UP COVER ]
T Y T T A ATRER i
47 116-33407 LOEER LODFER THREAD GUIDE ]
15 A8-3000610-5P SCRER 9/64-40 L= [
44 1X§-23067 DIL SHIELD AEK. i
11 TE-9090510-TP SCRER 9/54-40 L=5.5 I
Bl EIGI0-104 -000 THE [
] EE-G080G30 -5 SCREF  5/64-40 1=0 i
] FLB-23100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 1
5 E5-7090850-5P SCRER 964400 L=8 1
85 [18-90001] TRAVELTNG KEEDLE GUART 1
&l A TV e LCRER S/37EN NS -
57 FI&-99307 LORER LOGIER 1
5B ES-G000G20-TF SORER 1
5 L21-24103 LODPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT 1
i 55-7110840-5P SCREN 11/64-40 L=Y, & !
Tl TAT-E3550 LOWER LOOFER SUPFORT AEM 45K, i
42 121-23501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM {1
63 PS-0a000GE - Kil SPRING PIN 3X6 i)
fi4 R253[-704 000 WASIEER 2y,
5 55-BIGIZ210-TP SCRER 15/64-28 L=K1.8 (1)
(M} FILnE- T4 - 000 I SERL P
67 L2l-23410 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT I
] g0F  CS5-I031210-51 THRUST COLLAR ASK, D=10.32 W=1 L
it CS-BGEOG10-TP SCRER  1/4-40 L=5 (2}
0 E5-EDanG3n-Tk SCRER /64 =40 LeG l_
T [IT-Z4508 COLLAR I
HE £5-00004610-TF SCRER 0/64-40 L=5.5 1

" {NEEDLE 49,811,814}
¥05 .. FOR MD- 3904 HO- 2815
{HEE]]L]':- Bia, fFLG 518)

From the library of: Supetior. SewinéMaehine & Supply LLC

207, . FOR HO-3916




¢ PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1)

L T |

aa

PEL-15069
P21 - 154002
121=15119
121-015200
SE-TRLUSEO-5F

AN-OEAE -5
PE-LE00 145 KN
I31-k5309

SE-GORQA40-52
SE-AELUTEG-5F

DESCRIFTTIONK

o N T T ) | g e (] e e T £ ey P i ek . s 8 e % s i = e e e

FOET LIFTING LEVER STAKD ASM,
FOOT LIETING LEVER STAKD
PRESZER FOOT LIFTING LEVER
STHPPER

= N

SCREM Q1 AGd-40 L=5
HIRGE SCHER T= 6. 15 0= 1.4
SPRING FIN 4.3 X 14
SPRING

SUHEM 178-449 L2324

o b e ] m
N e B U - (RN S R,

T R R B
R R e

SURE® 11/ 64-40 L=]
TFRES

1
1
I
1
2
T
L
1
I
2
12 =047 e %EX REGULATOR SCREN I
121~ 15903 PRESSER SPRING i
121- 14807 PRESEER REGULATOR NUT 1
121 - fasGng MEESEER REGULATCR SCHEN WASHER |
15 SN-G0E040E-TF SUREW MAX4 .7 Led 1
L R TTIOST=T0 TOEOER KTHG [
17 121 L4T0E PRESSER [AR COVER I
18 RO- b LOOSNT-40 RULDER RING 2
1% 121- 14302 PRESSER BAR EUSHING I
2 121~ 1446H PRESSER DAR ASM. I
1l an-allpga0n-Te BUREW TT/E1-40 =45 |
22 B1534-E04- 1000 PRESEER FOOT AKM IINGE SHAFT I
23 121~ 13205 PRESSER FOOT SIAFT 1
24 121~ 13304 EUSIIING I
b1 55-4121215-5F SUREW 3/16-28 L=12 L
b TETHE LIFTTRG TR0k I
27 5N GG 1 2U0-5F SCREW MR L=1% L
18 XM -GOBOL03-5C RUT K i
20 11B- 10703 PRESSES FOOT ARM SPRING I
in 121- Ea502 LIFTIRG ARM L
al an-nlloTa-Te SCREN TI/ET-40 =85 |
52 121- 19554 PRESZER FOOT SIAFT TIRIST ASM, 1
13 121- 13403 PRESEER FOOT SIAFT TURLST {1y
it 55-9151210-TF SUREW 16/64-28 L=11_4 Y
5 55-7 161040 5P SURFS 1/4-24 L=4. % i
(T TT8- 10307 TTFTTRG LEVER 1
a 118- 15108 LIFTIAG LEVER SCREW 1
38 118~ 10208 LIFTING LEYER SPRING 1
k1 Wi-B110420-5F HUT 11764-40 i
Al Ei-T110410-5P SCRER B1 G440 L=14 i
I

[
™ |

—

BIS - EIE - 0

FRESSER FOOT LIFTTNG CEVER &T0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10, PRESSER IFOOT COMPONENTSCZ)

1 122-5L%a1] PRESEER FOOT AKM [
- RIS28-804-000-4 THREAL TRINMER 1
3 85-T060510-51 SCREW 3/32-66 L-4.8 |
4 201 11B-TRI58 FRESSER FOOT ASK. 1
. FLE-720049 PRESEER FOOT WINGE (1]
B Sh- GUANGR0-a1 SCHEW 9784-40 [=6 — 1
T BTG A0- B4 -000 ETOIPFER [l
B P - 02605 16-51 WASHER 2., 6XEXD.5 (1)
g Bi-TORDGT0-5F SCREW 3/32-56 = 6.5 {1
10 S5-8060210-5P SCRER 3/32-5G L= 1.9 {13
T EIGTT-RT4-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT 13
12 R1507 -804 -C00 PHESAER FOOT 1
13 ER-T080520- 5P ECRER 1/8-44 L=4.4 i1l
14 R1S08- R04-001 SPRING (1)
15 LIS09-A04-C00 ETITCH TONGUE (1)
Ia SA-GOBUAAU-TF  GLREW 3/32-56 1=J.5 e
17 RIG10-814-000 CURL GUARD (1)
14 ma2 118-76 164 PRESEER FOOT ASY, 1
£] 118-76158 PEESSER FOOT ASM, i)
&0 L 18-20701 FINGER GUARD {13
Z1 O3 TZ1-0Z450 FRESEER FO0OT AGH, N i
&2 118-7200% PRESSER FOOT NINGE (1)
23 55-6G000650- 5P SCRER 0/64-40 L=% (1)
14 BI5A0-804-000 STOPPER (1)
25 WP-2LO516- 50 WASHER 2 RXGR0.5 (1
T A= TR L= S SUREN S/IZER = B ')
27 55-G060Z10-5F SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 {1)
pr) BI511-814-000 RFEAR PRESZSER FOOT (1)
25 RISOT-B14-00F PRESSER FOOT (1
0 &3-T080520-5F SCREW 1/78-44 L=4. % {1)
3 BIR0E-2na-n0E SPRTAG T3
12 121 -GOi0A STITCH TONGUE (1)
13 S5-R0a 00T SCREW 373%2-56 L=3.45 (1)
14 EES10-214-000 CURL GUAKD (1)
15 205 121-55755 PRESSER FOOT ASN. |
Ih LEl=hgy PEESSER FOOT MTAGE rtl
7 E5- 60006 50- 5 SCHEW 9/64-40 L= (]
38 121-G4802 REAR PRESSER FOOT 1)
15 151 -6780% SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOODT (1)
4 BiS13-816-000 HUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT (1)
] — TET-E7ANG NTHGE PTR 1
42 131-62202 PRESSER FOOT (1)
43 121-G67607 PRESSER FOOT AKN SPRING {12
44 121-67508 HENGE SCREW (13
45 35-6D60340-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 (1)
AR RIS TA-aIh-000 SLREH BV
47 121-67706 PREXSER FOOT (1
An L TA1-5ATE3 PRESEER FOOT ASH. [
44 121-51755 PREAZSER FOOT ASM, (1}
50 141- 15408 FINGER GUARD {1}
B HOT RIS30-304-000 FRERSEN FOOT FISIAG FLATF [
52 w7 SS-G0R041I0-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 |
03 404 118-T686% PRESSER FOOT ASM, 1
54 118-TR00G PRESSER FOOT [1INGE (1)
L B5-G0O0RS0-EP SCREW O/ 64-40 L= i
ra ET530-E04-000 ETOFPEE 1]
57 Wi - D250516- 50 WASHER 2 _BXGX0.5 (1)
HR E5-T060610- 51 ECRYW 3732-066 L= h, & (13
Ho E5-G0BDZ10-5P SCRER 3/32-56 L= 1.0 (13
Gl B1511<814-000 REAK PRESSER FOOT (1)
0l BTROT-E14-00F  THESEER FOOT (1)
i 55-TOBDSL0-59 SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.D {13
ik L1 508- 804 -001 SPRING {1}
4 E15049-814 -00F STITCH TONGUE (g5
G5 ER-G0E0440-TP SCREN 3/32-96 1=3.5 (1)
(3 ETRTO-ET4-000 CURL GUARD T
67 108-20701 FINGER GUARD (n
NOTE #01., FOR NO-3904(FOR DONESTIC NSE)

#ol, ,  FOR MO-3504(FOR EXPORT )

w03, L FOR MD-3514(FOR DOMESTIC USE)

#04.. _FOR MO-3914{ FOR EXPORT}

#0545, FOR WO-3916( FOR DONESTIC USE)

FOG, , FOR WO-3016( FOR EXPORT)

07, _ SPECIAL DRDER PARTTFOR MO-34304
MO-39140

——Fromthetibrary-of-Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

a5 44 5:3 ™
0-4%-58 @@ ~T 68 !

3:3-125“1“‘&,"'
oy

“:"Z}EH__E;B--:? 56 B | -u,_.-b“- |
- ! . | 5 i
Sagse asise [N 11T BLS
s a4-482 | 2 R
‘H‘:::a._ iy | __-"'r %
REF. W0 _ NOTE _ _ PaRT a0 . . b o LUV LS ok LM e, by
1 #1 EM-4050855-51 SCREW N5 L=8 1
2 501 B3113-352-000 NOUNTING BRACKET |
K il RZ401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TURE |
4 201 REA02-TEG-O00 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TURE GUIDE |
3 il S5-5180510-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 1
I T TT5-GOERZ TERSTON CONTEOLLER ASH, I
7 B23T4-019-000 TENSION POST NUT (1]
a BI120-126-000 HOTATING STOPPER [
b B2O1T-372-000 'J'E.Hﬁltrﬂ SPRING KDL (1
1ip BA126-012-000 THREAD TEESTON DISK (2]
I BT TE0-352-000 TREAT TERSTGH SPRTNG FELT 17
12 115- 50803 THREAD TENSION POST {1}
13 115-50308 THUREAD GUIDE {1}
14 #l 121-20903 THREAD GUIDE A 1
15 Ml BE-40B0416-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 3
L iV I . B3 T TAREAT GUIOE TF I
17 g0l 121-20804 TUREAT GUINE BASE I
18 #0l  121-21108 THREAD GLIDE 100K i
14 bifIN| SD-NG0O0348-TP IINGE SCREW Te=q (3 H=3 .4 [
20 1 1] PE- 0200052 KN SPRIMG BIN 2.3X5 [
BT B0V RIZOT-SIE-000 TIREAD CA¥ N
2 #nf B2INZ-A1G-000 SHAFT ]
3 #0l  &5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 2
24 {1 121-21208 THREAL GLILEFE |
25 oy AS-4110515-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 !
26 all Drl=alany THIEAT GITERE 5P M |
27 mol Wi-0640312-R0 WAYED WASHER [
28 #01  55-4000415-5P SCREW D764 -4 1=4 |
25 #0zE  121-80162 THREAD GUEDE PLATE ASM, |
a0 | 121-50261 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH. 1
a1 [ET-2R707 THREAD GUTDE FLATE v
3z 121-26367 KNOL ASM ., YELLOW {2}
Kk 121-26918 KNOL, YELLOW {1}
34 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUAHING (1)
a5 BAT0 = 804 - (i TENSION SPRING, RED (1
36 [ET 26702 TESTUS NI15% PRESSER (Ti
37 B3 T20-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPHING FELT {17
38 BE126-012-000 THREAD TENSIOY DISK {4
a9 B3 E20-352-000 THEEAT TERSION SPRING FELY {13
40 121- 26405 THREAD TENSION BAR £l
D 3 M RED N
42 121-26819 KNOR, BED (1)
41 BE112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSIHING (1)
44 BITOH - B =000 TENELGN SPRING, RED (1)
45 121 -26702 TESION DISE FRESSER (Ll
ETH EETo0-T04-000 “TIIREAT TERSTON SPRTSG FECT (1
47 BA126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK (2
48 LE120-352-000 TIHREAD TENS10N SPRING FELT {12
40 121~ 26405 THREAT TENSION BAR (1)
5l [21-27064 ENOD A5, BLUE 1
51 [Z1-27005 KRGO ELIE I
52 B3E12-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSIHING (1)
ik 3 103-804-000 TENSION SPRING, BLUE (1}
5 P21-26702 TESION D1SK PRESSER (1)
0o B340 - 704-000 THREAD TENSI1O0N SPRING FELT (n
oA GATEa - 0T -1 THREAT TENSTON TSR )
5T B3 120-352-000 THREAD TENS10N SPRING FELT (L)
53 121-26405 THREAD TENSLON LAR {1
B4 121- 27403 SCALE SNAFT (1)
(FH 121- 27502 SCALE SHNAFT I'IN {1
Gl TTT-T7001 SCALE GEAR "Rk
62 121- 27700 GEAR 1}
B3 121- 27804 GEAR SHAFT {1}
G4 121-27957 SCALE CASE ASH. i
G5 1271- 26504 NEEDLE THREAD GULDE (1)
[ | B8 BRI SCALE STTE PLATE {1)
a7 f21-28302 THEHEAD LOOPER GULDE il
&5 W01 TA-DR20504 - RY) CAP (1)
| 5= R0O0330- 5L SCREW (i
M NS- GOGN3L0-57 NUT  8764-40 {1)
vl EETTINTAG-TT, SEEW TT/4-40 L= 7.0 Ty
T SN-A 1 4hR-5K SCEEW Md L=14 2
71 P5-0300132-XH SPRING PIN 3X13 1
T4 S5-T1H0E1LD-TF SCREW 11/64-4D0 L= §.5 l
Th [21-26108 CEXTER THREAD GUIDE - I

NUTE

01 FOR MO-34%i6
sl FE WO- 3504
HOZ,, FOR HO=3004  HO-3016

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




12. UPPER ENIFE COMPONENTS

REF. RO KITE PART O, 3 S el v e e s o ey
| L0 El8-23a04 CRANE PIN- O i
X FLL-32057 FEED FORKEDR ARY ASH, 1
! F2l-33dla LMPER ERIFE DRIVIRG ARM [
1 SEGOEEROE-TIE SURER Me L=12 ik}
& 12L-32R02 RESHIEG, REAR |
Fenr La- LT LIETE-510 TR O =T T R=T1 e
) EE-BAELI0-5 SCREN LAd-a0 L= 300 {2)
8 B -32304 ERIFE DRIVIHG ARK SHAFT L
9 NG ES-A0EMI10-5T SURER 3/32-56 1=1.5 |
L LL5-65RD UFPER ENIFE GUIDE SHAFT |
Eh ETR-oiEdl T SFEAT T
il P2L-32403 BUSHLRG, FRONT l
kd £0L o R TR R A R SURER 116440 L= U 5 1
k4 £0L E2 =330 UFMER EMIFE SUPPORT & |
Lh 02 L1B-456H) REITE [
TH RO EE-TOSTETS-TT SCRER W7ed -0 T=5 |
Y H07 Fl - i 0 16- 50 WASHER 3. TXRY0. ] I
] 03 LLE-457048 REIFE I
L O L2344 UFMER EMIFE SUFPORT i
2 #0 S5-GALLG10-5D BLRER 11704 -40 L=1% i
A wld ETH -G OFFER ENIFE A0FFORT™ —
o A04 LS -AGRAT UFI'ER ENIFE I
#d A0 L15-85707 MASHER I
24 KO S5 - A0G0E 10-5 SCHER 4/32-56 L=2 5 |
2% il ELG- 65504 UFI'ER-ENIFE PRESSER FLATE |
24 sUb LTA - 42405 OFTER FNTFE COVER 1T
27 w0d Sa-A15LGI0-5P SURER 11564-40 L=16 |
28 H06 L1B-4R5H) LFPER ENIFE SUPPORT I
29 L0G L1&- 4500 UFI'ER EMIFE |
i kol AS-dgred)o- sy SUKRER | 1/04-40 1,=2] i
ROTE &G0 BELECT NG PART Folt FIT TULERARCE

AUE. M- 30, M- 3L FOR DOKESTIC USE)

w05, WO-33)G6{FER DIMEST [C LSE)
AL WO S50 MO 52 LACFDE EXFORT)

ADE. . HO-33 6] FOR EXPORT
Fld. ., FlB EXEORRT
AnT., FOR MEESTIC USE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




13, LOYER KNIFE COMPONENTS

o

r__L“_ s

e G T T
Eob—

REF. NG, . NOTE. - . PART-ND, .. - DESCRIPTLON - Quy
I Sa-2010910-5L SCREW 11/64-40 L=Y i
g g0l R4Z00-JOE-DAG  THROAT PLATE ASM, ]
3 RAZ00-JOE-DO0  THROAT PLATE (1]
4 118-06304 PG (2]
b pOE  R4305-JOE-EAD  THROAT PLATE ASM. 1
3 [4305-J0E-EQ0  THROAT PLATE (1)
7T 118-06304 PLUG {2)
& 005 R4AS08-JOE-DAOD  THROAT PLATE ASM. ]
g B4G08-JOE-DOG  THROAT PLATE &)

10 115-06304 PLLG (2]

11 1 18-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER I

12 SH-4051055-5F  SCREW 2

13 w04 121-33658 LOWER KRIFE BRACKET ASM. |

14 HO4 121-33666 LOWER KKIFE BRACKET ASM, |

LG 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER {1}

I | EB-0G304 PLUG {1}

17 58-7110720-5F SCREW 11/G4-40 L=T (1}

15 1 18-46607 SPRING i1}

14 121-52619 LOWER KNIFE RRACKET (1)

20 121-02208 TIROAT PLATE BASE A (1)

3l S5-GLIOGED-TP  SCREN 11/64-40 L=6 (2}

' | 21-03701 RUBRER PLUG B {1}

23 F21-03602 RUBBER PLUG A {1)

24 g4 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SL1DE STUD {1

25 55-911E010=5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5 {1

oG 121-33104 LOWER KNITE FRESSER PLATE 1y

o7 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT {1)

28 R4 121-32808 ROTATING STOFPER (1)

24 SE-T0O0T1I0-5P  SCREW S/64-40 L= 6.8 (2)

30 403 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD (1)

31 03 121-3300% ROTATING STOPPER fiﬁ_

32 121-35708 HOLDER PN ()

33 B4115-T04-000  SPRING ()

34 $5-7151120-5F SCRER 15/64-28 Lall {1}

45 121-02950) LEVER ASM. {1)

34 118-02006 LEVER SPRING {1}

k) 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG (1)

48 B2739-T61-000  WASIER (1)

39 SE=T1108440-5P SCREN 11/764-40 L=T_8 (1)

44 58-G151440-8P  SCREWN 15/G4-28 L=14 2

41 1TR-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER ]

42 #01  118-90140 NEEDLE GUARD 1

43 85-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ]

44 E5-TO906G10-8P SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 ]

4h #02  118-90308 MNEEDLE GUARD ]

46 503 120-15301 NEEDLE [OLDER ]

4 H03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER I

48 #0313 S5-T060510-8F¢  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

49 H03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER I

a0 03 S5-T030510-5P  SCREW 8/64-40 L= 4.6 l

5] S5-GLHIOGI0O-TP  SCREY 11/G4-40 L=6 2

a2 1 18-4T002 THROAT PLATE BASE B |

53 [ 1E-46003 LOWEE KNIFE I

NOTE #01,., . FOR MO-3904
#02. . . FOR MO-3914
From the library of: Su%%ﬁor-%?WgaWchine & Supply LLC

R MO=3904

MO-3514




14. NEEDLE COOLING WECHANISH COMPONENTS

REF.MD__ BOTE__ _ FPART MO, i) DESCRLEPTION | qy _
| ]| 118-55954 MEEBLE COOLER UNIT ASM, (OVER) L
2 i 18-B5ATH MEEELE COOLER ASM, [(OVER] (1)
1 I | R-E5905 MEEDLE CODLER (OVER) {1
4 I18-E610]1 KEEDLE COOLER MK {1}
5 | L B-EG200 NEEDLE COOLER FELT {1y
3 ET-OTudG00-EA TUEE . 17
T LLE-BEEOT TAME DOVER 1)
E £5-4091015-50 EURFE 9/64-40 L=10 (i)
4 B - 0407 L0LE- 51 WASHER 3, 7X7K0 [
10 11856308 SUFTONT = (1}
I B5-TOHOGI0-5T TRUHEY 9/84-40 T8 (e
12 571 L0840 -5 SCHEW 11/04-40 1=7.4 (1}
12 | 18- 6408 ThkE (n
b po  L1B-BE0S) KEEDLE UOOLER UKIT ASM. (1NTER) i
15 | LE-BETY WEENLE COGLER ARM, {INTERD (4
TE [IR-Ga00E I CHGLER {THTE (n
17 1Eg-56101 NEEDLLE COOLER PIN (1%
1% 115- 56200 NEEDLE COOLER FELY (1
14 BT =07 00500 FA TUBE RN
Ll 118- 56309 SUTIGIET (13
il SETOOOOIO-8F BCHEW w/04-40 L6 in
4 S5-7110840-5° SCREN LV /G4-a0 L=T. 8 i1
11 [ 18- 50408 TAKK i1
4 | 1B-BE5UT TAKK COVER (1%
25 S5-4091015-5P SCIEEN D/G4-40 Leio (1)
G Wr-037 1006 - %0 WASHER 575K o )
T M- 4020R55- EF SR 1
28 128- 35400 PRESSER 1
29 121-391862 SILILON TAKK ASM, 1
L 121-348200 FELT |
3 TA-09LHELG-Ra TOWRER TLUG I
ROTL B0, ,  POR WO-3004, 80- 3904

g02, . FOR HO-3916

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




15.

LUBRICATION MECHANISN CONPONENTS

I 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER |
2 121-20706 FILTER GUIDE |
3 RO-2182401-00  RUBRBER RING |
4 TA-0290301-M0  PLUG 2. 5X3,2x3 2
5 SM-4051601-8C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=18 ]
5 SG-1110451-W7%  COKNECTING SCREW )
T SQ-1150451-M7 CONNECTING SCREW 1
4 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TURE 0,2
9 101- 26803 01L TUBE HOLDER 2
10 BT-0500300-EA  0O1L TUBE 0.3
1] BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE 0,16
|2 RO-0000451-MA CONNECTTRG SCREW ]
13 S0-11600441-50 CONNECTING SCREW L
14 BO-1150454 - K0 CONMNECT ING SCREW 2
15 121- 20458 OIL PLPE ASH. |
16 [Z1-2910% WORM i
17 121 -29250 OIL PUMP ASM. ]
ki SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCHEW (1)
19 55-4110615-8F  SCREW 11/84-40 L=0 (2)
20 N&-6110300-8F  NUT |1/64-40 (1)
71 L21-25300 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET )
29 118-41707 WOIM GEAR {1
23 SS5-B110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (2)
24 115-4 1306 GEAR PUOMEP SHAFT, LARGE 1
25 114-40303 OIL PUMP PINION ()
26 115-40402 GEAR PUME SHAFT (1)
27 121-29201 0IL PUMP (1)
28 118-43406 COVER (1)
29 SE-GOUOBHD-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (3}
30 SM-GOGLB02-TI  SCREW MG L=18 2
31 WE-URGI0GG6-80  WASIER G.GXIIX] 2
32 121-30100 01L GAUGE |
29 121-30209 RURRER PACKING !
34 SM-4050855-8PF  SCREW M5 L=8 I
15 122- 56807 OILING EXIT SUPPORT L
16 NS-GLI0310-5F  KUT 11/64-40 |
kY S3-1110451-M2  CONNECTING SCHEW L
38 121 -29854 FLOAT ASM. |
39 121-29904 OIL GAUGE BAR (1)
40 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT (1)
41 [21-20805 FLOAT (1)
4% SM-40G0801-5E  SCREW |
43 121-30803 1L FELT 1
44 121-30704 FELT NOLDER ]
45 §5-T060310-8F  SCREW 3/32-66 L=3 I
A5 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK - 0.1
47 SH-8050402-TF  SCREW ]
48 121 -30308 OILING PIN i
49 121 -30407 OIL FELT I
Gl TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 |
[ 121-30506 OILING PEN ]
i 121-30605 OIL FELT ]
03 TA-D400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 1
04 S5-6121020-SP  SCREM 3/16-28 L= 9.5 I

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE CONPONENTS

REF, X NOTE PART NO DBl LR EET 0N ) Oiy
i [ 1%-58400 TABLE (SEMI-SURKEN) 1
s pO1 L LE-BETOR BOLT A 4
1 gz [15-7 160} BOLT A 4
4 1196050 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH_{BENCH) I
i 119-50 101 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPFER(BENCHL) {1}
[ 114 - HileHb2 CIAFH WASTE CIUTE, LUAERL GEALE ] ')
7 BE 215 -5 WO SUREW Bed G Lt 3
" S8 -hUHeA- 5P SCREN 9/64-40 L=§ )
1] Wi -0ATOTLE- 51 WASKER 3,7XHXD, 3 1
L [L&-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE I
1 [15-50807 [ASE SPONGE I
12 F1&-49405 LOOLENG Fay CARE 1
13 L15- 71403 RUSEER CUSHION 4
14 18- 49601 SPACER 4
1% 118-193461 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 1

[ [ (5 I 1 THASHER TIRIRE 2 B
L7 WS- 1002560-KR SPRING WASHER J0K18X2.5 4
I8 NS -6240630- 5K NUT 3/8-18 4
13 111-55108 TRAWER 1
20 111-56207 URAWER SUPPORT 2
! SE-3911500-5C WOOD SCAEN D=4,1 L=15 5
22 182404 - 555-D00 URAWER STOPPER 1
29 £03 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM, ]
24 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT (1
9%, 110+ G2E00 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET (N
1 NEE LN CLOTH WASTE CICETE . OFFES [E)
a9 S5=S0O0EL0- 5 SUREW  9/64-40 L=k {33
an HS-GOEO3E0-5P BUT  9/64- 40 {3}
29 ¥03 I 1%- 60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE  LOWER{BEKCH } I
an $¥03  S5-5110T10-5P SCREW L1/64-40 L=7 2
1L fd 1 Sh-E151600-5 ﬁ‘;:}lr SUCHEW D=1, 5% L=16 3

HOTE

g, PO DOMESTIC USE
god, . FOR EXPORT
03, . . For JE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

REF, N0 BITE PAKT O, 0CESCREIPTION dty
| 11%- 53556 TAELE A5M. 1
¥ L15-7 1808 HOLT © 1
3 115-TEahs ROLT & i
4 [Tl N URETY I R NASIER 1IREIXE 12
b Wi - TUALG KR SPRIMG WASHEH TUN183E.5 i
=% HEEMNEEIICENT HET 378- 13 TE
1 -7 E101 HURHER GUSHICN i
2 114-453T4% FRAME SUFPORT PLATE A35M. 1
7 IT2-39161 FRANE SOFFORT FEATE A5W. 01
L NERETHI FRAME SUFPONT AUEILIARY PLATE (1
I ' BT AR R EUREW WA LEIS T T T E R
] KM - EUBOEUE-50 WUT W& [4)
11 AP -GRZONND - 50 WASIER B.SX130) & {4}
I (NESATE CLOTE CIUTE ASH, I
&) I 1% G Eu CLOTH FASTE LHUTE il
113 ST EIGEIT-0E SLREN D=j-7Fg Lef (4]
] F1d-Guauk CLOTHE WASTE LIFUTE 1KLET LEVER (1
1& | %= BurEs CLOTH ¥ASTE LEUTE lIOLE (1
§:] 55 -BUS0LI0-5P SUREN 2/64-400 L= 4.1 (2
FL | 13- SuEld ~ RUBB[® [11
1| [ TE-RHE0T TEPRINE T
P RE -0 E6-50 WasllER 5. VREXD.] (1
1) STGUIAETN =04 SUREW D=3-E4 Led (1)
] B5-S1HOTIG-5P SUREN  LIJE4-a0 L=Y )
2% =451 UOOLING FAM CASE 1
b1 ITE-HHENT UASE EFIRCE T
i 11&-Guiod UASE PRESEER FLATE [
15 LU R LR R TR WASHER 3. 70BXL.1 1
e G- bEG10-5 SURER 9/G4-4U L=g 5
1 LLE-551u3 DRAWER i
) TIT-5EHT HEAER SUFFTET )
1 SK-F10 150050 WOODh SCREW Be¥, 0 Lais g
1 Ba 204 - BEE-DUY DRANER STOIFER 1
1 dal 12E-25544 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE oM. 1
35 k20- 35505 CLETH WASTE CIUTE SUPEORT Lk
Ik IVE=RIEND UTITTARETE CITE TREET Tl
1] Fra-Gzous CLOTH WaSTE CHUTE, UFFER ]
1§ £5- BUDUGDo- 51 EURER 9764 -4l L=k (3
10 5 B - 51 BUT - Afdu-10 [3]
A | T TTES CLUTE RASTE CHUTE. LOWER{ BEHUH | 1
11 E bl R R il (e TREY TT7ET-40 =] o ]
1 aul SR EISI60G-50 NOUD SUKEW Da1, 5 L=|d 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

HUTE

ol Foh JE



18.

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO-3904, HO-3914)

27

|
i
I
i o i G L s A i i, et ]

—

EF. NO__ NOTE___ TART MO . . _ . | £ 98 A YLl T T o ¢ Oty
| | 19-69453 TIREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH, |
2 |11-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM, (2]
K| 111850 THREAD GUIDE ARE JOINT 4]
4 NM-GOS000] -SE HUT N5 (4]
5 B3301-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAD {1)
i T 1-85204 SFOOL REST ROD, UPPER (1)
7 RA305-T704-000-4  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (1}
B SM-4051405-5E SCRER NS L=14 (2}
8 NM-605000] - 5F HUT ¥5 (2]
0 B3200-704 - 0A0 TIIREAD GUIDE ARM ASN. (1)
1 BAZTL-BO4 - 000 LORER THREAD GUIDE (1}
2 S5-71L0540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 (§)
3 B3300-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM (i)
4 R3I0A-704-000-4 THREAD GUEDE AN HOLDER {l}
5 SM-B053000-5E SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 £1)
G NH-GOSD00]-5E NUT W5 (n
7 111-85105 SPO0L REST ROD, LOWER {13
A 111-85801 SPO0L RETAINER {4)
0 B3320-704-L00-4  SPOOL PIN {4)
] B3A11-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {4)
] T1T-85008 SFOOL REST ARM {2)
V. NM-BOS000 ] -SE NUT M5 {43
K R3317-704-000 NUT {1}
4 WE-16126 16-SE WASIER 16X30%2 .6 {2)
5 NAD- 11532000 CORD STAPLE £a)
I3 SN-4051406-5E SCREW W5 L=14 Ty
Xi fO1  119-69053 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. 1
4 SE-35K2001 -5E SCREW D=3.8 L=20 (2]
4} BIALE-T04-L0O0-A  TIHREAD GUIDE ARM JOLNT {4)
i) EM-GOGIGLO-5C SCREW NG L=15 (4}
i1 BA3L1-704-000 SPOOL HEST ROD CAF &y
§ 1 19H-69574 SPOOL HEST ARM A ASN, (2)
Xl BA519-T04 - LO0 THREAD GUIDE (4)
L4 111-B5204 SPOOL REST ROI, UPPER (1)
1 E1305-704-000-4  SPOOL REST BOD JOINT (1)
17 NY-GOE0007T-SE NOT W5 {20
7 SY-4051405-5E SORER M5 L=14 {2}
3 E3305-704 -0AD THREAD GUEDE ARN ASN. (%)
3 G330 1-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE (1)
) 85-7110540-5F SCREW 11/G4-40 L=5 i
| B3309-704-000 TIREAD GUIDE ARN (1)
¥ BA304-T04-000-4  THREAD GUIDE ARM NOLOER (1]
13 SN-G0R3000-SE SCREW MSX0 B L=30 i1
4 WM -GOS000) -5SE HUT W5 (2)
LG ILL-B5105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER (1)
I LIL-86607 SPOOL RETAINER (4]
ki BA320-704-LO0-4  SPOOL PIN (4)
& BASL1-002-000 SPOOL REST CUSH1ON (4)
) 1LY~ GES04 SPOOL REST (4)
) MM-GOS000] -SE HUT W5 (4]
A VI9-GO508 SPOOL REST ARM A (2]
2 B33 1 T-704 -000 NUT (1)
3 WPE-EG12G16G-5E WASHER 1GX30X2.6 (1)
4 BA3%0)-704 -LOD SPOOL REST ARN SUPPORT, A {1)
5 SN-40G1201-5E SCREW M6 [=12 (2]
i NM-GOGO0D) -SE NUT Wi I {2
¥i MAD- 11532000 CORD STAPLE (1)
8 B3321-704 -LOB SPOOL REST ARN SUPPORT, B (1)

NOTE

BOL. . SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE
SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTSCFOR MO-3916)

————— e —

REF. RO HOTE PART WO, ] pESeRLIET YR ”}1-
1 119-69557 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1
2 K- 3387007 - 5E SCHREW D=3, 8 L=20 ()
3 115-68565 P01, REST ARM A &5M, (13
4 E3410-T04-L00 THREAL GULDE {3}
5 B3218-704-L0O0-4A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {4)

h L B T T R SCREW 6 L=16 4]
7 B33 1-704-000 SPO0L REST ROD CAP (1)
8 119-69466 THREAD GUIDE ARM B ASM. {13
] B33 14="T4 =LA THREAR GLITE {2}

110 L1E-85204 SPOOL REST koD, UPPER (1)

11 BAZ05="T04 -0 = 4 EPOOL FEST ROIF JOTKT @8]

12 NM-606000] -8E KUT M5 2
13 EW-4051406-5E SCRER Mb L=14 [#3]
14 REA08-T04-040 THREAD GULDE ARM ASM. (1)
15 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREADL GUIDE (1)
18 BS-T110h40-5F ECREW TT764-40 L=5 1]
17 B3309-T04-000 THREAL GUIDE ARM [
I B3304-704-000-4 THREAD GUIDE AR NOLDER (1)
14 LM-GOHSR3I000-3E SCREW M5X0_8 L=30 (1)

20 NY-GOS0001-5E HUT N5 (1]

R | TTT-E5T105 STT0T, WEST WD, LOREE {1

22 111-Eahiki SMO0OL RETAINER {h)

23 E3320- T4 - L0 -4 SPOOL PIN {B]

24 BI301-012-000 FPOOL REST CUSIHION (&)

45 11%- 66504 EMO0L REST [5)

T 1H-ahahs THREAY GUEDE AR B B

29 NM-G05000] - 58 K0T M5 [ &)

aq 115-GO508 SPOOL REST ARN A (1]

2n B3317-7T04-000 HUT (1)

30 W= 1612616-SE WASNER 16X30%2. 6 (%)

3l FAsaT-T04-Log SPL REST ARE SUFFOET, A in

32 SN-406E201-5E SCREW MG L=12 i)

33 HM-GOE0OO01-SE HUT Mb i1l

4 Man- 11532000 CORD STAPLE (3)

15 401 119-70050 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1

kI TTH-59474 T TREAT GOTHE ATM B ASH . W1}

17 RE3319-T04-L0OD THREAD GUIDE (1}
18 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM, w2y
1] B3319-T04-L00 THREAD GUIDE {4)
41 115-6940% THREAD GUIDE ARM B {1}
| 1 H-G0a0E aPUGL REST AkH A 58]
42 B3%18-704-LO0-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {6}
43 EH-G0GTRT0-50 SCHER HE L=16 W]
14 LE311-704-000 SP0OL REST ROD CAP (1)
45 111-85204 EROOL REST HOD, UPFER (1)
£ TG - 704 - - & SFO0OL REST ROD JOTHT '8 B
47 M- 6050001 -5E HUT W5 ral
48 SM-4051405- 5k SCHEW M5 L=14 (2]
45 3508~ 704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARN AS¥, {1
501 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GULLE (1]
Ol aa= ] E0S40- 51 RCREW TT/64-a0 L=k 1)
G E3309- 704 -000 TUREAR CUIDE ARM (1]
51 B3504= T04-000-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM BOLDER 0
Bl SM-G053000-5E SCHEW NSXO_8& L=30 {1}
55 HU-GO50001-5E HUT M5 (1)
i [11-B5T0% sPuLl, KesT HUD, LURER 1)
a7 [11-85G0E SPO0L RETAINER (5]
BE B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PIN (5]
54 B33E1-012-000 - BZPODL REST CUSHION (6}
[H)] 11966504 SPOOL REST (5]
CH T e o FT ¥5 ()]
i R4317- T -1 HIT R

! RP- 161 2616-5E WASHER 16X30X2 & L1)

fid BA32 | - 704 - LOD SPOOL REST ARM SUPTORT, A (i)

64 SM-4061201-5E SCRER MG L=12 [2)

i NH-GOGONGT-SE FOT W0 2]

&7 B3321-704-L0OB SP00L REET ARM SUPFORT, I (1)

B8 NAQ- 11532000 CORD STAPLE L3}

] KE-33E200]1-5E SCREW D=3, 8 L=20 (7}

HOTE BOv,,  SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE

SPOL, THREAD STAXD (FOR JE}

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




20, SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

—_—

1 E1515-B04-000-A  PRESSER SPRING 1
2 #0@ 55-8030322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,2 ES
3 F04  S5-B0A0322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
4 BOIIZ2-804-000 SPANNER l
5 oh5 BASLG-804-000 UFPER LOOFER |
6 HOZ B251%-814-000 UFPER LOOPER i
T 115-44756 UPFER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. I
8 S5-6080410-5P SCREW 1/B-44 L=4 (1)
a #03  118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE I
10 #03  85-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 |
i1 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER 1
|2 118-4T805 LOWER KENIFE |
13 119-92005 LOWER ENIFE ]
14 118-864907 LORERE ENIFE GAUGE 1
15 B9I35-123-0B0 SILICON DIL LUERICANT ASK. (30 !
16 121-237h% LUWER LODPER SUPFORT ARM ASN. 1
17 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM (1}
I8 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 (1)
14 E2531-T04-000 WASHER (1)
20 85-2151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 1)
2l L i9-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE 1
NOTE #01.. . FOR NO-3004
w02, . FOR NO-3014
«03. . .FOR NO-3904 NO-3014
¥04, ,  FOR NO-3914 ND-3916
#0565, . FOR NO-31904 MD-3916
Ref Ko, Usage . Mg
1 For Dight -weight naterials el
2-4 For reedle set Eigt ] .
5~10,12,13 | For adjustnent type R
11,21 | For wide width LA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





